<SPECIFICATION>
         SPEC.No.  ASDIQ-SPE-121(00)
         Date：       Jun.18,2022
To :
     CUSTOMER'S PRODUCT NAME
                 ASDI PRODUCT NAME:
                   SPI1045N-SERIES
RECEIPT CONFIRMATION

    Table 1
ASDI Part Number Inductance
(μH)
Tolerance
(%)
Test Frequency
(Hz)
DCR
(Ω) Max
I sat(A)
L/L0:30%
MAX
Irms(A)
(The temperature
rises to 40℃MAX)
SPI1045N-100M   10.00 ±20% 1kHz/0.25V 60.00 3.00 2.80
SPI1045N-150M 15.00 ±20% 1kHz/0.25V 47.2±20% 2.40 2.20
SPI1045N-151M 150.0 ±20% 1kHz/0.25V 350±20% 0.79 0.81
SPI1045N-220M 22.00 ±20% 1kHz/0.25V 0.095 2.10 2.00
SPI1045N-330M 33.00 ±20% 1kHz/0.25V 0.140 1.70 1.60
SPI1045N-102M 1000 ±20% 1kHz/0.25V 3.600 0.32 0.29
Note:
         Isat：Based on inductance change (△L/L0：≦-35%）@ ambient temp. 25℃
         Irms：Based on temperature rise (△T：40℃ typ.)
DWG.No. ASDIQ-SPE-121(00) PAGE